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The Seection Officer & SPIO,
West Bengeal Information C@mmisqion9

Khadya Bhawan, o -
114, Mirza Ghalib Street9 T ;

Folkata-700 0875

Ref: Letter MNp! %63=WBIC/R/116/239
Dateds 24=03<2023,

ﬁespected Sir,

I, BISWANATH CHATTERJEE, son of Liate Nipendre
Chgtterjee,residing at Madrel Banerjee Para, 2i=Parganas(North)

write to you as followss=
el :
'# That I mesj, with the office of the D.M, for disposal

of my matter but they are relectant for the same as such

your intervention in this regard is very much necessary®

“Tours faithfully,

Biswn i TH elx
: ( €
Dated: JO%/ 2024, : ( BISWANATH CHATTERW







To
—_ The, Sectiom omfi.cer & S‘PI@Q

Khadya Bhawang , . 3_

114,Mirza Galib streetg
Kolk,ai:aa’?@@ 0874

. ._B.e_‘ Le‘cter Na 1}63—-%7131(:/‘52/116/239 Dts 2‘+=03=29l23‘

:«,'l-'

‘Regpected sir,
— T I, BISWANALH CHALTEBJEB, son of Late .
‘Fipendra Chatterjee; r residing . at Ma aL Banexjee Para, .

'Dz.st.l]m:'tla 24=F apganagy uiite to you 'aé'fi‘olalew_sz,n

That I me’c m.fzh the efﬁ.ee m. the: DoMo
for diopae;al of my matt‘;e:c “ba‘c the'y are rel-eetant for
bhe gsme ag .such your intervent:.on in t!u_s feg-.ard

Cig very mneh necesuary, -

| . Yours J.ai.thfully, |
% s @75 K’VLMF) Qh@@@x

Dateds /O © (BISWANATH CH ATTRTEE)

- 2l7/ 2—1-[

. \‘»
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N WEST BENGAL INFQRMATION COMMISSION \
' Khadyz:Bhaban,
: ' 11A, Mirza Ghalib‘Street,
e Kolkata— 700 087
. Website : www.wbic.gov.in ’.
E-mail : scic-wb@nic.in

No. 463-WBIC/R/116/25 DATE: 24.03.2023

From: Section Officer & SPIO,
West Bengal Information Commission

To: TheSPIO, e

. Officeofthe Bistt Lc.t Maglstrate : -
North 24 Parganas, ' )
Banamalipur,
Barasat,
Dist. — North 24 Parganas, .
Pin ~ 700124, - -

| Sub: Transferring of an application w/'s 6(3) of the RTI Act — case of
- Shri Biswanath Chatterjee. -
Sir, :

In pursuance of provision of Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 an appHcation dated 02‘.03:202.3
received on 06.03.2023, Docket no. 709 from Shri Biswanath Chatterjee is transferred herewith in
ori gmal for dlsposal as the matter is closely conneated with the funchons of your Public Authonty é

[ W T e e A c‘;"‘h*“'.‘. - -

If necessary, this may be transferred to x\*he concemed Public Authonty for d15posal of the

matter. .
) Yours faithfully,
Encl: As stated Sd/-
Section Officer & SPIO
) - West Bengal Information Commission . __
/!{463/1(1)—WB,IC/R/1 16/23 : DATE: 24.03.2023
T—— Copy forwarded for information to Shri Biswanath Chatterjee, S/O - Lt Nipendra Chandra
Chatterjee, Vill. + P.Q. — Madral. Banerjee Pa.tg. Dist. — North 24 Parganas, Pin — 743165, Mob - 5
9836858685 / 9874778086. . “
e ~ Section Officer & SPIO
éﬁ;ﬁ West Bengal Informati(%;l CommissionQ
VS ! i
:\,\ﬁ‘f s “ﬁ
¢ x\‘g \&}gz} | .
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To

State Public Information Officer (SPIO)
West Bengal Information Commission,
Khadya Bhavan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street,
Kolkata - 700087

[Subject: An application U/S 6 of the Right to Information Act, 2005]
Respected Sir / Madam,

I, SHRI BISWANATH CHATTERJEE, S/O- Late Nipendra Chandra
Chatterjee, of village and post office- Madral, Banerjee Para, District: North
24-Parganas, Postal Index Number- 743165, make the present application
to you under section 6 of Right to Information Act, 2005, in order to obtain
certain pieces of information.

That fact is that my younger brother named Priya Ranjan Chatterjee
is no more in the world. He passed away on 12.09.2007 at S.S.K.M. Hospital
in Kolkata. Death certificate was duly issued ot that effect by the concerned
authority of Kolkata Municipal corporation. The said certificate bears a
number printed on it i.e. “0123711”. For your perusal a true copy of the
same is annexed herewith.

It is also a fact that my said brother died because of an accident
caused by vehicle having registration number 2882-XT 3N/2022. The
accident accrued on 03.09.2007 at Kalyani express way failing under
Jagaddal Police Station, District- North 24-Parganas.

It is also a fact that I duly informed the said matter to the said P.S. and
a case was consequently started vide Jagaddal P.S. Case No. 311/2007.

It is also a fact that my said brother was unmarried Hindu. Both of my
parents also died. Only me and my 5 sisters stand to be the legal heirs of my
said deceased brother.

It is also a fact that several times I made due request to several
authorities for granting compensation to the eligible legal heirs of my
deceased brother.

It is also a fact that on 19.12.2022 | submitted a letter to the District
Magistrate, North 24-Parganas, Barasat with the prayerfor granting
accidental benefits as per law. A photocopy of the said letter is annexed
herewith.

It is also a fact that I have been visiting several offices to know the
status of the said application and I received the following nominal pieces of
information about the status of the said application.




e

(i) A memo number was given to me standing to be “832/DCP
north zone/BKP/23",

(ii) Another number was given to me which is “S/L/7143/dt
19/12/22.

Now I seek the following pieces of information ;-

(i) What is the present status of Application dated 19/12/2022 ?

(if) Has the said application been granted ? If yes, then on what
date was it granted ?

(iii) If not granted, then for what reasons was it rejected ?

(iv) If granted, then on what date and to whom amount is be paid ?
please mention the produce to be followed by the eligible legal
heirs of my deceased brother.

T herewith ardently request you to provide these pieces of information to
my address i.e. Madral, Banerjee Para, District: North 24-Parganas,
Postal Index Number- 743165.

An IPO of the required amount is annexed herewith and the required
amount of court-fees is affixed hereon.

I do hope for a prompt response from your end.

Thanking you.

B ;S &W% 6%_

Yours faithfully,

083£ 858485
98F4F 180846 -
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gk payer for socldent banbfit ol gis Fow ,
RY brother agely Friya Ra#AJsR Chattar]ew
sm of Lgte Nripendre chahdra Chgtierjes.

Ragpactad =lr,

@ th Que muse: respect zngd l’mhl@ submisgion to K
that Priya Ranjah cChatterjee . son of Late HNripendra chand; ;
chatterjee ig/was my brother, who was run over by a Vahicle |
=ing No. 2882-XT /D02 ©0 dated 03,09,2007 st Kalveni m
88 way Rhder P, 8. Jagakdal, Dlat, Horth24 Pargeaias, atd I
tnformed ihe s2id mattar & P.S, JTagstdal, vide case Mo, 311/'
07, dated 3.9+2007, IrC » W/ 8. 279/W4/A C.D, He.lé4 2,2,
¥o, 2287/07, JTagatdsl 2.3, Rof., Ho, 75138 dated 3,7. 1% Heaw
n% {(7118/M/15 CH daked 6. r.xs, Mame-%OUTF280, V/E/Ca G,

28,718 —Egtw OE %6 E8. 7. 15 for dt. of RTO Mo. S87/DN, 4k '

36: 15, 5. S.K.¥, Hospltal,

That I aadmy alstsr namely R ta Chattarjea (un~
married) both are legd kelry of my deceased brother Priyg
RzAjad Chatterjee, son 0f Late Nripeh chandry  chatteries,

That mow I intennd o pray before the R. T, 0./ T an890 |
nepkl, for issug myfus compensation |cunt of B. 40,000/ (m
ees €ourty thougand ) wily e me fus of my deceassd MLother ;
@ prove the gane a8 a documentary proof where it is re:mizfﬂ
for awiding future cokplication md litdiggtion,

Thaaking you spd looking for your hind <ozparation, |
o ours falthfully |

' (. Blawanath chatteree )

(1%
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. E@\\]&%ﬁ\\?\@ _ _chalm;erjcee of J agatdasl,

ﬂ‘(‘}\gv‘@ ) Ag@_ | Bafariee Para. Madral, Bhatpem-&
S e S Menioipality, P.0. Madcal, b, s

/@’ @B O g Tagstdal, DLst, Norsh 2¢ Pga,

2 >
03\\5\.‘\?@(}3“ Pin = T43126, W. 5. ‘ -~
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